1  |  optanled.com
F E AT U R E S
• Tight Radiation Pa�ern of 15°
•  Precise peak wavelength bins from 250
nm – 275 nm
• Bounded low Signal-to-Noise Ratio
• Robust, hermetic through-hole package
real-time

•   Narrow emission spectrum is ideal for
fixed wavelength detectors
•
•
remote and field systems
OP TAN® BALL LENS
Data Sheet Updated January , 2023
2  |  optanled.com2  |  optanled.com
O P T A N  B A L L  L E N S
Data Sheet
P R O D U C T N O M E N C L AT U R E
Optan is binned by emission wavelength, between 250 nm and 280 nm, and by optical power.
Part Number1 Peak Wavelength Optical output at 100mA2
Min Typical Max Min Max
250 Series
OPTAN-250J-BL 245 nm 250 nm 255 nm 1.0 mW 3.0 mW
255 Series
OPTAN-255J-BL 250 nm 255 nm 260 nm 1.5 mW 4.0 mW
260 Series
OPTAN-260J-BL 255 nm 260 nm 265 nm 1.0 mW 5.0 mW
275 Series3
OPTAN-275J-BL 270 nm 275 nm 280 nm 1.0 mW 2.0 mW
OPTAN-275K-BL 270 nm 275 nm 280 nm 2.0 mW 3.0 mW
OPTAN-275L-BL 270 nm 275 nm 280 nm 3.0 mW
Notes:
1. LEDs are produced with semiconductor technology that is subject to process variation, yielding a range of flux performance that is approximately Gaussian in nature. To provide
customers with fine granularity within the overall flux distribution, Crystal IS separates LEDs into optical power bins.
2. Output power is measured using a 100 mA current pulse of < 1 s duration at an ambient temperature of 25 °C ± 5 °C with the diode inserted into an integrating sphere.
3. Last Time Buy June 30, 2023
LE D C H A R AC T E R I S T I C S 1
Characteristic1 Unit Min Typical Max
Viewing Angle2 degrees 15
Full width at half maximum nm 11
Forward voltage at 100 mA3 V 10
Thermal resistance, junction-to-case ºC/W 20
Power dissipation at 100 mA W 1.0
Notes:
1. All measurements completed at an ambient temperature of 25 °C wherever applicable.
2. Viewing angle is twice of half-value angle. A half-value angle is the angle between axial direction and direction in which the light intensity value is half of the axial intensity.
3. Voltage tolerance is ±5 %.
4. L50 is the time at which light output drops to 50 % of original value during continuous operation at 25 °C.
280 Series (Discontinued)
OPTAN-280K-BL 275 nm 280 nm 285 nm 2.0 mW 3.0 mW
OPTAN-280L-BL 275 nm 280 nm 285 nm 3.0 mW
3  |  optanled.com3  |  optanled.com
O P T A N  B A L L  L E N S
Data Sheet
A B S O LU T E M A X I M U M R AT I N G S